
Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services 

Building Capacity for Medication Assisted Treatment in  

Ambulatory Substance Use Disorder Treatment Programs  

Date of Final Award – April 17, 2020 

 

Name of Program:  Building Capacity for Medication Assisted Treatment in Ambulatory 

Substance Use Disorder Treatment Programs  

 

Purpose:   

This Request for Proposal (RFP) sought to assist licensed ambulatory substance use disorder 

(SUD) programs in developing the capacity to offer medication assisted treatment (MAT) to 

people managing an opioid use disorder (OUD).  This RFP is funded through the federal 

Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration’s (SAMHSA) State Opioid 

Response grant (SOR). The SOR grant period is September 30, 2018 to September 29, 2020. 

Total funding is $750,000 subject to federal appropriations. DMHAS awarded 10 awards of 

$75,000 each for a maximum of one year to each selected provider. 

 

 

Agency Name CEO/ Executive Director Amount 

Funded 

County of 

Award 

Care Plus Bergen, Inc. DBA 

Bergen New Bridge Medical Center 

Deborah Visconi, 

President and CEO 

$75,000 

Bergen 

Vantage Health Systems, Inc. 

David J. Griffith, 

President & CEO 

$75,000 

Bergen  

Oaks Integrated Care 

Derry Holland, LCSW, 

Chief Executive Officer 

$75,000 

Burlington 

Center For Family Services, Inc.  

Richard Stagliano, 

President/ CEO 

$75,000 Camden 

(Camden) 

Center For Family Services, Inc.  

Richard Stagliano, 

President/ CEO 

$75,000 Camden 

(Voorhees) 

Center For Family Services, Inc.  

Richard Stagliano, 

President/ CEO 

$75,000 

Gloucester  

Family Connections, Inc. 

Jacques Hryshko, LPC, 

Chief Executive Officer 

$75,000 

Essex 

Integrity, Inc.  

Robert J. Budsock, 

President & CEO 

$75,000 

Hudson 

Hunterdon Drug Awareness 

Program 

Megan Johnson, 

Executive Director 

$75,000 

Hunterdon 

Oaks Integrated Care 

Derry Holland, LCSW, 

Chief Executive Officer 

$75,000 

Mercer 

 


